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Monday   6:00 pm Lanes 29 - 48High Performance Lanes
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 19 Team 19 77.1 27 8 77.1 27 8 11 8149 10396
2 2 Girls on Fire! 74.3 26 9 74.3 26 9 11 8251 9952
3 7 Lucky 7 65.7 23 12 65.7 23 12 10 8097 10131
4 17 The Crystal Ballroom 65.7 23 12 65.7 23 12 10 8692 10108
5 18 What the Hell 65.7 23 12 65.7 23 12 10 7785 10071
6 8 Triple Up 60.0 21 14 60.0 21 14 9 7864 9919
7 12 Titanium Trio 60.0 21 14 60.0 21 14 9 7515 9891
8 10 Triple Threat 54.3 19 16 3 54.3 19 16 8 8320 9790
9 6 Team 6 54.3 19 16 54.3 19 16 8 5832 9645

10 1 The C Cups 51.4 18 17 51.4 18 17 8 6658 9685
11 14 Balls Deep 48.6 17 18 48.6 17 18 7 8021 9983
12 4 Look At What the Cat Drug 48.6 17 18 48.6 17 18 7 7745 9818
13 5 Cork Soakers 48.6 17 18 48.6 17 18 7 8265 9786
14 13 No Time To Spare 45.7 16 19 45.7 16 19 7 7509 9972
15 3 Mad Trio 40.0 14 21 40.0 14 21 6 7041 9900
16 9 Top Dogs 34.3 12 23 34.3 12 23 6 7418 9722
17 16 TADOW! 34.3 12 23 34.3 12 23 5 7574 9659
18 11 2 Ladies & a Gent 31.4 11 24 31.4 11 24 5 6306 9879
19 15 The Nathan Lanes 31.4 11 24 31.4 11 24 5 7497 9615
20 20 Team 20 0 35 0 35 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
29-30 TADOW! 635 630 712 1977 2 <---> Team 6 727 677 597 2001 5
31-32 Triple Threat 680 639 736 2055 3 <---> The Crystal Ballroom 723 664 608 1995 4
33-34 The C Cups 610 688 617 1915 0 <---> Balls Deep 752 722 701 2175 7
35-36 The Nathan Lanes 660 669 629 1958 2 <---> No Time To Spare 654 743 663 2060 5
37-38 Look At What the Cat 645 665 650 1960 5 <---> Titanium Trio 566 616 691 1873 2
39-40 Team 19 696 793 650 2139 5 <---> Top Dogs 624 622 730 1976 2
41-42 Cork Soakers 589 603 647 1839 0 <---> Triple Up 658 693 664 2015 7
43-44 Lucky 7 715 568 660 1943 2 <---> Girls on Fire! 642 652 666 1960 5
45-46 Mad Trio 734 689 744 2167 7 <---> Team 20 0 0 0 0 0
47-48 What the Hell 707 669 689 2065 7 <---> 2 Ladies & a Gent 622 632 681 1935 0

Lane Assignments
29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36 37-38 39-40 41-42 43-44 45-46 47-48

Today  10- 15   9-  5   3-  2  14- 19   1- 11  20- 16  18-  6   8- 12  13-  4  17-  7
Next Week  20-  5  15- 18  11- 13  16-  4   3-  8  14- 10   7-  9   1- 17  19-  2   6- 12

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 685 Team 19 638 The Crystal Ballroom 624 Triple Threat
Scratch Series 1815 Team 19 1761 Balls Deep 1740 The Crystal Ballroom

Handicap Game 793 Team 19 752 Balls Deep 744 Mad Trio
Handicap Series 2175 Balls Deep 2167 Mad Trio 2139 Team 19

Men Scratch Game 255 Virgil Dickerson 238 Bill Schroeck 236 David Ross
Scratch Series 731 Aaron Griffin 650 Chris Weatherly 621 Alijah Walker

Handicap Game 287 Calvin Thomas 281 David Scott 268 Cory Carrieri
Handicap Series 815 Jeff Martin 741 Anthony Gripper 722 Curtis Miller

Women Scratch Game 221 Jerrilynn Kaiser 199 Toni Hill 186 Shelia Higgins
Scratch Series 599 Kelly Bishop 516 Yolonda Ziglar 493 Sunla Mullins

Handicap Game 270 Becky Gonzales 265 Sherry Mills 239 Brandy Stinson
Handicap Series 702 Stephanie Odom 672 Sande Byers 661 Tanisha Cook
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Scratch Game 703 Cork Soakers 685 Team 19 656 The Crystal Ballroom
Scratch Series 1867 Cork Soakers 1815 Team 19 1796 The Crystal Ballroom

Handicap Game 818 Cork Soakers 793 Team 19 782 Lucky 7
Handicap Series 2212 Cork Soakers 2202 Team 19 2175 Balls Deep

Men Scratch Game 264 Michael Brandfon 258 Virgil Dickerson 257 Bill Schroeck
Scratch Series 731 Aaron Griffin 689 Jeff Martin 678 Wesley Barnes

Handicap Game 307 Ed Richardson 301 Larry Fitzgerald 294 Alijah Walker
Handicap Series 820 Calvin Thomas 770 Chris Weatherly 770 Antuan Walker

746 Josh Zupancic

Women Scratch Game 268 Kelly Bishop 232 Stephanie Odom 208 Yolonda Ziglar
Scratch Series 672 Abbi Swank 579 Jerrilynn Kaiser 534 Toni Hill

Handicap Game 304 Kathy Schroeck 277 Shelia Higgins 270 Becky Gonzales
Handicap Series 742 Sunla Mullins 729 Sherry Mills 688 Jennifer Ray-Jarvis

Team Rosters
Bowling HDCP To Raise To Drop High High

ID # Hand Sex Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers

1 - The C Cups
25 W Jennifer Ray-Jarvis 156 62 2345 15 141 176 148 465 651 481 462 185 496
26 W Crystal Ray-Jarvis 122 92 1830 15 116 113 105 334 604 384 365 151 397
24 M Cecil Hill 165 54 2483 15 147 193 158 498 660 505 486 199 567

2 - Girls on Fire!
143 W Jamie Bishop 142 74 1423 10 120 a134 a134 388 604 436 422 169 447
145 W Kelly Bishop 194 27 2917 15 215 199 185 599 683 593 574 268 669
144 W Abbi Swank 207 16 1868 9 0 0 628 615 266 672
180 M Dave Bishop 198 24 1190 6 182 194 222 598 673 601 591 222 598

3 - Mad Trio
156 M Calvin Thomas 187 34 2819 15 244 227 220 691 820 565 546 244 691
168 W Anitra Gripper 101 111 1223 12 a91 a91 a91 273 606 307 291 120 318
124 M Anthony Gripper 185 36 2225 12 203 175 237 615 741 565 549 237 615

4 - Look At What the Cat Drug In
3 M Michael Brandfon 191 30 2866 15 172 202 203 577 670 590 571 264 667

194 W Brandy Stinson 126 89 1904 15 151 122 101 374 638 382 363 151 413
217 M Dan Stinson 200 22 2402 12 182 201 206 589 652 613 597 238 658

5 - Cork Soakers
232 W Kathy Schroeck 146 71 2198 15 96 112 100 308 491 448 429 223 573
246 M Bill Schroeck 206 17 3097 15 203 238 235 676 739 629 610 257 676

12 M Patrick McKinley 192 29 2309 12 183 146 205 534 609 586 570 235 649
6 - Team 6

27 W Abby Cruz 68 141 1030 15 60 67 75 202 622 212 193 96 248
28 M Bradley Maynard 167 52 2517 15 203 181 155 539 701 507 488 203 539

230 W Becky Gonzales 152 65 2285 15 203 168 106 477 678 469 450 203 502
7 - Lucky 7

208 M John Mikesell 170 49 2552 15 198 171 168 537 693 526 507 223 549
183 W Sunla Mullins 164 54 2465 15 172 137 184 493 655 505 486 228 544
139 M Wesley Barnes 205 18 3080 15 226 141 189 556 595 628 609 232 678

8 - Triple Up
19 W Toni Hill 169 50 2538 15 164 159 199 522 675 522 503 199 534

241 W Sande Byers 154 63 2318 15 168 165 147 480 672 472 453 175 480
20 M Troy Byers 200 22 3008 15 189 232 181 602 668 610 591 245 641

9 - Top Dogs
122 M Guy Bowie 120 94 0 0 0 0 0 0

97 M Mark Oates 165 54 2483 15 129 165 179 473 629 505 486 191 515
100 M Ernest Cummings 186 35 2803 15 191 159 228 578 686 563 544 236 614

31 W Tanisha Cook 142 74 2132 15 141 135 160 436 661 442 423 175 471
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Bowling HDCP To Raise To Drop High High
ID # Hand Sex Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers

10 - Triple Threat
233 M David Scott 177 43 2664 15 169 192 234 595 736 540 521 238 595
234 M Monte Lee 161 57 2415 15 144 144 173 461 629 501 482 192 527
235 M Virgil Dickerson 216 8 3241 15 255 191 217 663 690 665 646 258 672

11 - 2 Ladies & a Gent
1 W Sherry Mills 128 87 1929 15 111 130 176 417 684 393 374 176 429

74 W Maxine Eggleston 140 76 1687 12 a130 a130 a130 390 618 428 412 160 431
109 M Ivan Cummings 153 64 2300 15 153 144 147 444 633 472 453 194 471

12 - Titanium Trio
204 W Shelia Higgins 159 59 2392 15 127 186 176 489 669 488 469 212 527
203 M Joe Carter 164 54 2465 15 125 117 148 390 531 505 486 229 540
205 M Will Robinson 177 43 2658 15 163 162 216 541 673 546 527 226 589

13 - No Time To Spare
250 W Jerrilynn Kaiser 169 50 2029 12 173 221 158 552 714 521 505 221 579

36 M Ed Richardson 158 60 2373 15 148 149 153 450 624 489 470 223 541
249 M Curtis Miller 183 37 2747 15 180 220 199 599 722 565 546 220 599

14 - Balls Deep
32 M Tony Mueller 143 73 2156 15 144 152 150 446 668 436 417 188 460
33 M Cory Carrieri 181 39 2725 15 226 199 159 584 710 551 532 231 587
34 M Aaron Griffin 209 14 3140 15 244 233 254 731 797 640 621 254 731

15 - The Nathan Lanes
38 M Jason Davis 147 70 2206 15 150 184 161 495 717 458 439 184 495
91 M Steve Burson 171 48 2574 15 179 154 137 470 605 522 503 232 560

4 M Dan DeWitt 197 25 1184 6 a187 a187 a187 561 636 598 588 230 632
16 - TADOW!

39 W Yolonda Ziglar 165 54 2477 15 147 174 195 516 681 511 492 208 516
40 W Stephanie Odom 166 53 2504 15 176 167 194 537 702 502 483 232 537
41 M Marshall Ziglar 172 47 2593 15 159 136 170 465 594 521 502 244 617

17 - The Crystal Ballroom
195 M Mark Hull 183 37 2746 15 187 192 149 528 636 566 547 216 582

42 M David Ross 197 25 2966 15 236 197 203 636 717 598 579 239 636
17 M Josh Zupancic 198 24 2980 15 215 190 171 576 642 602 583 246 662

18 - What the Hell
207 M Larry Fitzgerald 160 58 2406 15 135 138 130 403 562 492 473 243 561
206 M William Minyard 172 47 2583 15 204 158 179 541 688 531 512 220 554

43 M Jeff Martin 191 30 2292 12 224 229 236 689 815 588 572 236 689
19 - Team 19

134 M Antuan Walker 182 38 2735 15 158 214 172 544 658 559 540 235 608
51 M Chris Weatherly 194 27 1552 8 217 236 197 650 770 593 581 236 650

177 M Alijah Walker 194 27 2917 15 213 235 173 621 711 593 574 256 651
20 - Team 20

47 W VACANT 120 94 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 642 0 0
48 M VACANT 120 94 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 642 0 0
49 M VACANT 120 94 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 642 0 0

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Joe Hilty 162 56 972 6 215 512 264 659 0 0
Mark Maynard 220 4 661 3 236 661 240 673 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Karen Cook-Lewis 134 81 402 3 143 402 224 645 0 0
Mandi Dalton 195 27 585 3 219 585 246 666 0 0

Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Virgil Dickerson 3241 15 216 258 672 255 191 217 663
Aaron Griffin 3140 15 209 254 731 244 233 254 731
Bill Schroeck 3097 15 206 257 676 203 238 235 676
Wesley Barnes 3080 15 205 232 678 226 141 189 556
Troy Byers 3008 15 200 245 641 189 232 181 602
Dan Stinson 2402 12 200 238 658 182 201 206 589
Josh Zupancic 2980 15 198 246 662 215 190 171 576
Dave Bishop 1190 6 198 222 598 182 194 222 598
David Ross 2966 15 197 239 636 236 197 203 636
Dan DeWitt 1184 6 197 230 632 a187 a187 a187 561
Alijah Walker 2917 15 194 256 651 213 235 173 621
Chris Weatherly 1552 8 194 236 650 217 236 197 650
Patrick McKinley 2309 12 192 235 649 183 146 205 534
Michael Brandfon 2866 15 191 264 667 172 202 203 577
Jeff Martin 2292 12 191 236 689 224 229 236 689
Calvin Thomas 2819 15 187 244 691 244 227 220 691
Ernest Cummings 2803 15 186 236 614 191 159 228 578
Anthony Gripper 2225 12 185 237 615 203 175 237 615
Curtis Miller 2747 15 183 220 599 180 220 199 599
Mark Hull 2746 15 183 216 582 187 192 149 528
Antuan Walker 2735 15 182 235 608 158 214 172 544
Cory Carrieri 2725 15 181 231 587 226 199 159 584
David Scott 2664 15 177 238 595 169 192 234 595
Will Robinson 2658 15 177 226 589 163 162 216 541
Marshall Ziglar 2593 15 172 244 617 159 136 170 465
William Minyard 2583 15 172 220 554 204 158 179 541
Steve Burson 2574 15 171 232 560 179 154 137 470
John Mikesell 2552 15 170 223 549 198 171 168 537
Bradley Maynard 2517 15 167 203 539 203 181 155 539
Cecil Hill 2483 15 165 199 567 147 193 158 498
Mark Oates 2483 15 165 191 515 129 165 179 473
Joe Carter 2465 15 164 229 540 125 117 148 390
Monte Lee 2415 15 161 192 527 144 144 173 461
Larry Fitzgerald 2406 15 160 243 561 135 138 130 403
Ed Richardson 2373 15 158 223 541 148 149 153 450
Ivan Cummings 2300 15 153 194 471 153 144 147 444
Jason Davis 2206 15 147 184 495 150 184 161 495
Tony Mueller 2156 15 143 188 460 144 152 150 446
Guy Bowie 0 0 120 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Abbi Swank 1868 9 207 266 672 0
Kelly Bishop 2917 15 194 268 669 215 199 185 599
Toni Hill 2538 15 169 199 534 164 159 199 522
Jerrilynn Kaiser 2029 12 169 221 579 173 221 158 552
Stephanie Odom 2504 15 166 232 537 176 167 194 537
Yolonda Ziglar 2477 15 165 208 516 147 174 195 516
Sunla Mullins 2465 15 164 228 544 172 137 184 493
Shelia Higgins 2392 15 159 212 527 127 186 176 489
Jennifer Ray-Jarvis 2345 15 156 185 496 141 176 148 465
Sande Byers 2318 15 154 175 480 168 165 147 480
Becky Gonzales 2285 15 152 203 502 203 168 106 477
Kathy Schroeck 2198 15 146 223 573 96 112 100 308
Jamie Bishop 1423 10 142 169 447 120 a134 a134 388
Tanisha Cook 2132 15 142 175 471 141 135 160 436
Maxine Eggleston 1687 12 140 160 431 a130 a130 a130 390
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Sherry Mills 1929 15 128 176 429 111 130 176 417
Brandy Stinson 1904 15 126 151 413 151 122 101 374
Crystal Ray-Jarvis 1830 15 122 151 397 116 113 105 334
Anitra Gripper 1223 12 101 120 318 a91 a91 a91 273
Abby Cruz 1030 15 68 96 248 60 67 75 202

Individual High Averages
Men 216.07 Virgil Dickerson 209.33 Aaron Griffin 206.47 Bill Schroeck
Women 207.56 Abbi Swank 194.47 Kelly Bishop 169.20 Toni Hill
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